## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (Appointment-I)

# No. PER (AP)AB(2)-2/95 Shimla-2 Dated: the 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2023

#### NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that **Dr. Jharna Chauhan**, Joint Director, Dental Health Services, Himachal Pradesh shall also hold the additional charge of the post of **Director, Dental Health Services**, **Himachal Pradesh**, with effect from 01.06.2023, in the public interest till further orders.

### By order

## Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No.	As above	Shimla-2	Dated: the	31 <sup>st</sup> May, 2023.
------------	----------	----------	------------	-----------------------------

Copy to: -

- 1. All the Principal Advisors to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Pr. Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Secretary (Health & Family Welfare) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Director, Dental Health Services, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 6. The Pr. AG (Audit)/Pr. AG (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 7. All the Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. Dr. Jharna Chauhan, Joint Director, Dental Health Services, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla for compliance.
- 9. The Senior Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, HP, Shimla-2.
- 10. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 11. Guard file/ personal files.



Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No. 0177-2621894 E-mail: persbr1-hp@nic.in